
   
 

City and Town Clerks: Please post this notice pursuant to M.G.L. Chapter 39, Section 23B  
 

  
 
 

1 Fenn Street, Suite 201 
Pittsfield, MA 01201 

T: (413) 442-1521 · F: (413) 442-1523 
TTY: 771 or (800) 439-2370 

berkshireplanning.org 

Please Note: 
For information regarding postponements or cancelations on the day of a scheduled 
meeting, please call Berkshire Regional Planning Commission at (413) 442-1521, x5 

MEETING NOTICE 
There will be a meeting of the 

EXECUTIVE COMMITTEE 
of the 

BERKSHIRE REGIONAL PLANNING COMMISSION 
Thursday, September 1, 2022 at 4:00 p.m. 

 
This will be a Virtual Meeting as allowed by Ch. 107 of the Acts of 2022 extending certain provisions of 

the Open Meeting Law, G.L. c.30 sec.20 until March 31, 2023. 
 

Join Zoom Meeting 
https://us02web.zoom.us/j/3926128831 

Meeting ID: 392 612 8831 
 

Phone: 646.558.8656, 301.715.8592, 312.626.6799, 669.900.9128, 253.215.8782, 346.248.7799  
 

Meeting materials are posted on BRPC’s website: www.berkshireplanning.org.  
Click on the calendar of events, then the meeting name, and follow link to materials. 
 

AGENDA (all times approximate) 
I. Call to Order & Open Meeting Law Statement (4:00) 
 
II. Approval of Minutes of the Executive Committee Meeting of July 14, 2022* (4:05) 
 
III. Financial Reports (4:10) 

A. July / August (partial) Expenditures Reports *  
B. Accounts Receivable Report 
C. Line of Credit Report 
D. FY 22 yearend report 
E. Other (For information only) 

 
IV. Delegate & Alternate Issues (4:15) 
 
V. Items Requiring Action* (4:20) 

A. Approval to Rescind the Emergency Closure Policy* 
B. Approval to Submit a Grant Application to the U.S. DOT Safe Streets and Road for All 

Grant Program * 
A. Other (For information only) 

 
VI. Committee Reports (4:25) 

A. Metropolitan Planning Organization (MPO) 

https://us02web.zoom.us/j/3926128831
http://www.berkshireplanning.org/


B. Regional Issues Committee 
C. Berkshire Brownfields Committee 
D. Other (For information only) 
 

VII. Executive Director’s Report (4:35) 
A. Report on New Contracts / Agreements 
B. Berkshires Tomorrow Inc. (BTI) Update 
C. Staff Updates 
D. Rural Policy Advisory Commission (RPAC) Update 
E. West – East Passenger Rail 
F. Berkshire Flyer 
G. DLTA Funding 
H. Rural Schools Commission 
I. Statewide Municipal Partnerships Conference 
J. Economic Development District  
K. Other (For information only) 
 

VIII. Old Business (4:45) 
A. Executive Director Performance Review 
B. Annual Meeting 
C. Other (For information only) 
 

IX. New Business (5:05) 
A. Employee Handbook 
B. Kusik Award 
C. September Commission Meeting 
D. Other (For information only) 
 

X. Adjournment (5:20) 
 
Attachments: 

- Unapproved Minutes of July 14, 2022, BRPC Executive Committee Meeting 
- July – August (partial) Expenditures Report 
- Accounts Receivable Report  
- July Line of Credit Report 
- Executive Director’s Memorandum 
- BRPC Emergency Closure Policy 
- Draft Unapproved Minutes of the July 26, 2022 Metropolitan Planning Organization 
- Draft Unapproved Minutes of the August 23, 2022 Metropolitan Planning Organization 
- Draft Unapproved Minutes of the August 3, 0222 Regional Issues Committee 
- Building Code Comment letter 
- Resumes – Saviski, Bartley, Brady, Pelto 
- Statewide Municipal partnerships Conference  
- July Technical Assistance Memo 

 
* Items Requiring Action 



 Filter Criteria includes: Report order is by Date. 

 BERKSHIRE REGIONAL PLANNING COMMISSION
 Check Register

 For the Period From Jul 1, 2022 to Aug 24, 2022

Check # Date Payee Amount Department Department Description Expense
CCARD 7/1/22 AMAZON.COM 66.21 040 ADMIN Admin Supplies

CCARD 7/7/22 AMERICAN PUBLIC HEALTH ASSOC 205.00 650 DPH/SS
Public Health Excellence for Shared Services 

Grant Program
APHA Membership - Lydia Shulman

16278 7/7/22 AAIM TRAINING AND CONSULTING LLC 111.50 040 ADMIN Admin Background Checks

16279 7/7/22 BCBOHA 857.58 283 BPHA/INSP
Berkshire Public Health Alliance - Regional 

Public Health Inspection Program
Septic Installer

16280 7/7/22 BECKS PRINTING 478.00 585 NBCC/OD2A
Northern Berkshire Community Coalition - 

Overdose Data to Action
Printing Services

16281 7/7/22 LAURA BRENNAN 50.97 010 General Expense Report
16282 7/7/22 COMPUWORKS 4,339.00 040 ADMIN Admin Comp EQ and Service Contract

16283 7/7/22 ELEGANT STITCHES INC 495.00 585 NBCC/OD2A
Northern Berkshire Community Coalition - 

Overdose Data to Action
Supplies

16284 7/7/22 FRANKLIN REGIONAL COUNCIL 2,826.21 625 WMS/MTWPMVP
Williamstown - Mohawk Trail Woodlands 

Partnership Forest Stewardship, Resilience & 
Climate Adaptation MVP Action Grant

Subcontractor

16285 7/7/22 HOUSATONIC VALLEY ASSOCIATION 20,281.39 661 LEN/MVP Lenox Municipal Vulnerability Plan Subcontractor

16286 7/7/22 FORESIGHT LAND SERVICES INC 2,800.00 560 COMVENGPUR
Communities/Vendors - FY23 Group 

Purchasing
Subcontractor

16287 7/7/22 CHARLES KANIECKI 56.16 650 DPH/SS
Public Health Excellence for Shared Services 

Grant Program
Expense Report

16288 7/7/22 CATHERINE KEATING 1,500.00 640 NEATC/CRI/HCV
NEAETC - Community Research Initiative of 

New England, Inc
Subcontractor

16289 7/7/22 DAVID W. KELLEY 920.00 040 ADMIN Admin Cleaning
16290 7/7/22 MASS AUDUBON 18,675.00 661 LEN/MVP Lenox Municipal Vulnerability Plan Subcontractor
16291 7/7/22 MASS STATE BOARD OF RETIREMENT 9,130.98 --- --- Retirement
16292 7/7/22 MIIA PROPERTY & CASUALTY GROUP, INC. 5,386.00 040 ADMIN Admin Property & Liability Insurance
16293 7/7/22 MUTUAL OF OMAHA 582.74 040 ADMIN Admin Life: STD; LTD
16294 7/7/22 NONPROFIT CENTER OF THE BERKSHIRES, INC 4,000.00 637 EDA/COVIDRRP EDA COVID-19 Regional Recovery Project Subcontractor
16295 7/7/22 CITY OF PITTSFIELD 375.00 040 ADMIN Admin Parking

16296 7/7/22 TIFFANY POPLASKI 1,500.00 640 NEATC/CRI/HCV
NEAETC - Community Research Initiative of 

New England, Inc
Subcontractor

16297 7/7/22 STATE HOUSE NEWS SERVICE 988.00 040 ADMIN Admin Subscription
16298 7/7/22 TD CARD SERVICES 16,744.87 040 ADMIN Admin Credit Card Payment

16299 7/7/22 ARLENE THEODORE 4,000.00 652 DPH/SORPEC
DPH Bureau of Substance Addiction - SOR-

PEC - Berkshire Early Childhood Community 
Circle

Subcontractor

16300 7/7/22 UNIVERSITY OF MASSACHUSETTS 7,327.94 622 USDA/FS/MTWPPFSC
USDA Forest Services - Mohawk Trail 

Woodlands Partnership Forest Services 
Program - Forest Resilience Carbon Storage

Subcontractor

16301 7/7/22 UNIVERSITY OF CONNECTICUT 11,000.00 661 LEN/MVP Lenox Municipal Vulnerability Program Subcontractor
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 Filter Criteria includes: Report order is by Date. 

 BERKSHIRE REGIONAL PLANNING COMMISSION
 Check Register

 For the Period From Jul 1, 2022 to Aug 24, 2022

Check # Date Payee Amount Department Department Description Expense
16302 7/7/22 VALLEY GREEN SHREDDING, LLC 70.00 040 ADMIN Admin Recycling
16303 7/7/22 W.B. MASON COMPANY, INC. 81.95 040 ADMIN Admin Supplies

16304 7/7/22 MARY WIGMORE 1,950.00 625 WMS/MTWPMVP
Williamstown - Mohawk Trail Woodlands 

Partnership Forest Stewardship, Resilience & 
Climate Adaptation MVP Action Grant

Subcontractor

16305 7/7/22 WOMEN OF COLOR HEALTH EQUITY 12,500.00 652 DPH/SORPEC
DPH Bureau of Substance Addiction - SOR-

PEC - Berkshire Early Childhood Community 
Circle

Subcontractor

CCARD 7/11/22 AMERICAN PUBLIC HEALTH ASSOC 205.00 650 DPH/SS
Public Health Excellence for Shared Services 

Grant Program
Membership - Andy Ottoson

16306 7/12/22 MIIA HEALTH BENEFITS TRUST 2,179.83 040 ADMIN Admin Dental Insurance
16307 7/12/22 THE COOPER CENTER, LLC 8,384.57 040 ADMIN Admin Rent
16308 7/12/22 MIIA HEALTH BENEFITS TRUST 50,287.78 040 ADMIN Admin Health Insurance
16309 7/12/22 THE COOPER CENTER, LLC 1,540.81 040 ADMIN Admin Utilities
CCARD 7/12/22 ZOOM VIDEO COMMUNICATIONS, INC. 40.00 040 ADMIN Admin Computer Software
CCARD 7/12/22 CODE42 9.99 040 ADMIN Admin Computer Software
CCARD 7/12/22 AMAZON.COM 1,942.56 040 ADMIN Admin Supplies
CCARD 7/18/22 SAGE SOFTWARE, INC. 3,149.00 040 ADMIN Admin Accounting Software

CCARD 7/18/22 AMERICAN PUBLIC HEALTH ASSOC 205.00 659 DPH/LHSCT
DPH Local Health Support Covid-19 Contact 

Tracing
Membership - Jennifer Scott

CCARD 7/18/22 HOME DEPOT 54.02 669 CHS/SW Cheshire Stormwater Support Supplies
16310 7/19/22 1BERKSHIRE 9,566.72 637 EDA/COVIDRRP EDA COVID-19 Regional Recovery Project Subcontractor
16311 7/19/22 BERKSHIRE ENV ACTION TEAM INC 4,844.00 661 LEN/MVP Lenox Municipal Vulnerability Program Subcontractor
16312 7/19/22 FEDEX 22.36 040 ADMIN Admin Postage
16313 7/19/22 THE COOPER CENTER, LLC 845.00 040 ADMIN Admin Improvements
16314 7/19/22 NEW ENGLAND NEWSPAPERS, INC. 1,093.36 --- Varied Projects Communications

16315 7/19/22 PITTSFIELD PCTV COMMUNITY TELEVISION 100.00 440 TPL
Massachusetts Department of 

Transportation
Membership

16316 7/19/22 RAINBOW DISTRIBUTING COMPANY INC 59.56 040 ADMIN Admin Water
16317 7/19/22 TPX COMMUNICATONS 1,188.51 040 ADMIN Admin Telephone
16318 7/19/22 VALLEY GREEN SHREDDING, LLC 70.00 040 ADMIN Admin Recycling

16319 7/19/22 VEGETATION CONTROL SERVICE, INC 9,719.00 625 WMS/MTWPMVP
Williamstown - Mohawk Trail Woodlands 

Partnership Forest Stewardship, Resilience & 
Climate Adaptation MVP Action Grant

Subcontractor

16320 7/19/22 MICHIGAN TECHNOLOGICAL UNIVERSITY 49,830.56 625 WMS/MTWPMVP
Williamstown - Mohawk Trail Woodlands 

Partnership Forest Stewardship, Resilience & 
Climate Adaptation MVP Action Grant

Subcontractor

16321 7/19/22 SEEGER WEISS LLP 13,933.55 319 ROR Rest of River Legal Services
CCARD 7/19/22 STRAIGHT TALK WIRELESS 37.66 040 ADMIN Admin Telephone
CCARD 7/20/22 BERKSHIRE JOBS 199.00 040 ADMIN Admin Advertising
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 Filter Criteria includes: Report order is by Date. 

 BERKSHIRE REGIONAL PLANNING COMMISSION
 Check Register

 For the Period From Jul 1, 2022 to Aug 24, 2022

Check # Date Payee Amount Department Department Description Expense
CCARD 7/20/22 AMAZON.COM 304.12 040 ADMIN Admin Supplies

CCARD 7/22/22 AMERICAN PUBLIC HEALTH ASSOC 205.00 526 BCSO Berkshire County Sheriff’s Office - OPIOID22 Membership - Matt Gilbert

CCARD 7/22/22 AMERICAN PUBLIC HEALTH ASSOC 585.00 610 HRIA/G2G Health Resources in Action - Grey to Green Conference - Jaymie Zapata
CCARD 7/22/22 AMERICAN PUBLIC HEALTH ASSOC 205.00 610 HRIA/G2G Health Resources in Action - Grey to Green Membership - Jaymie Zapata

CCARD 7/22/22 AMERICAN PUBLIC HEALTH ASSOC 585.00 526 BCSO Berkshire County Sheriff’s Office - OPIOID22 Conference - Meg Arvin

CCARD 7/22/22 AMERICAN PUBLIC HEALTH ASSOC 910.00 526 BCSO Berkshire County Sheriff’s Office - OPIOID22 Conference - Matt Gilbert

CCARD 7/24/22 DUN & BRADSTREET 1,482.00 637 EDA/COVIDRRP EDA COVID-19 Regional Recovery Project Subscription

CCARD 7/25/22 AMERICAN PUBLIC HEALTH ASSOC 585.00 650 DPH/SS
Public Health Excellence for Shared Services 

Grant Program
Conference - Lydia Shulman

CCARD 7/25/22 AMERICAN PUBLIC HEALTH ASSOC 585.00 526 BCSO Berkshire County Sheriff’s Office - OPIOID22 Conference - Andy Ottoson

CCARD 7/25/22 AMERICAN PUBLIC HEALTH ASSOC 205.00 609 HRIA/CHIP
Health Resources in Action County Health 

Initiative - Community Health Improvement 
Planning

Membership - Laura Kittross

CCARD 7/25/22 AMERICAN PUBLIC HEALTH ASSOC 585.00 469 PHOA Public Health Operating Allowance Conference - Laura Kittross

CCARD 7/25/22 AMERICAN PUBLIC HEALTH ASSOC -325.00 526 BCSO Berkshire County Sheriff’s Office - OPIOID22 Partial Conference Refund

CCARD 7/25/22 AMERICAN PUBLIC HEALTH ASSOC 585.00 659 DPH/LHSCT
DPH Local Health Support Covid-19 Contact 

Tracing
Conference - Jennifer Scott

16322 7/28/22 BLUE 20/20 126.34 040 ADMIN Admin Vision Insurance
16323 7/28/22 CARR HARDWARE & SUPPLY CO., INC. 1.39 040 ADMIN Admin Supplies
16324 7/28/22 CARA FARRELL 133.75 --- Varied Projects Expense Report

16325 7/28/22 JUSTIN GILMORE 165.63 440 TPL
Massachusetts Department of 

Transportation
Expense Report

16326 7/28/22 WYLIE GOODMAN 31.93 --- Varied Projects Expense Report
16327 7/28/22 ANUJA KOIRALA 500.00 040 ADMIN Admin Staff Development
16328 7/28/22 MACFARLANE OFFICE PRODUCTS, INC. 430.97 040 ADMIN Admin Copier
16329 7/28/22 MASS STATE BOARD OF RETIREMENT 9,937.11 --- --- Retirement
16330 7/28/22 COURTENY MOREHOUSE 387.19 --- Varied Projects Expense Report
16331 7/28/22 DILLAN PATEL 80.44 --- Varied Projects Expense Report
16332 7/28/22 VALLEY GREEN SHREDDING, LLC 70.00 040 ADMIN Admin Recycling
16333 7/28/22 W.B. MASON COMPANY, INC. 167.76 040 ADMIN Admin Supplies

16334 7/28/22 BCBOHA 120.00 350 BCBOHA/SUP15
Berkshire County Boards of Health 

Association - Support Services
Event Reimbursement

EFT 7/28/22 GODADDY.COM 40.34 469 PHOA Public Health Operating Allowance Computer Software
16335 8/1/22 MUTUAL OF OMAHA 634.90 040 ADMIN Admin Life: STD; LTD
16336 8/1/22 CITY OF PITTSFIELD 375.00 040 ADMIN Admin Parking
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 Filter Criteria includes: Report order is by Date. 

 BERKSHIRE REGIONAL PLANNING COMMISSION
 Check Register

 For the Period From Jul 1, 2022 to Aug 24, 2022

Check # Date Payee Amount Department Department Description Expense
16337 8/1/22 THE COOPER CENTER, LLC 8,384.57 040 ADMIN Admin Rent
CCARD 8/1/22 INDEED 324.00 040 ADMIN Admin Advertising
CCARD 8/2/22 AMAZON.COM 1,044.12 040 ADMIN Admin Supplies
16338 8/5/22 MILLIMAN, INC 2,400.00 040 ADMIN Admin Membership

CCARD 8/8/22 MEDIUMCUBE INC 540.99 526 BCSO Berkshire County Sheriff’s Office - OPIOID22 Communications

16339 8/10/22 1BERKSHIRE 12,174.18 637 EDA/COVIDRRP EDA COVID-19 Regional Recovery Project Subcontractor
16340 8/10/22 AAIM TRAINING AND CONSULTING LLC 93.06 040 ADMIN Admin Background Checks

16341 8/10/22 VALERIE BIRD 336.88 650 DPH/SS
Public Health Excellence for Shared Services 

Grant Program
Expense Report

16342 8/10/22 COMPUWORKS 5,572.50 040 ADMIN Admin Comp EQ and Service Contract

16343 8/10/22 HEATHER DESCOTEAU 44.81 659 DPH/LHSCT
DPH Local Health Support Covid-19 Contact 

Tracing
Expense Report

16344 8/10/22 DONOVAN O'CONNOR & DODIG LLP 500.00 166 EPA/RLF Brownfields Revolving Loan Fund Legal Services

16345 8/10/22 LESLIE DRAGER 277.50 284 BPHN/PHN
Berkshire Public Health Alliance - Regional 

Public Health Nursing Program
Expense Report

16346 8/10/22 EDWARD FAHEY 372.23 283 BPHA/INSP
Berkshire Public Health Alliance - Regional 

Public Health Inspection Program
Expense Report

16347 8/10/22 ROBIN FORDHAM 66.88 545 DHCD/DLTA District Local Technical Assistance Expense Report
16348 8/10/22 H TERRY DESIGNS LLC 1,328.00 040 ADMIN Admin Computer Software
16349 8/10/22 SETH JENKINS 53.24 --- Varied Projects Expense Report
16350 8/10/22 DAVID W. KELLEY 1,150.00 040 ADMIN Admin Cleaning
16351 8/10/22 LAURA KITTROSS 120.75 --- Varied Projects Expense Report

16352 8/10/22 THADDEUS KUBIS 1,300.00 698 1B/ORA
1Berkshire Outdoor Recreation Asset Map & 

Commerce Connectivity
Subcontractor

16353 8/10/22 MASS STATE BOARD OF RETIREMENT 9,923.78 --- --- Retirement
16354 8/10/22 MIIA HEALTH BENEFITS TRUST 2,226.08 040 ADMIN Admin Dental Insurance
16355 8/10/22 MIIA HEALTH BENEFITS TRUST 50,103.01 040 ADMIN Admin Health Insurance

16356 8/10/22 NEW ENGLAND NEWSPAPERS, INC. 188.60 440 TPL
Massachusetts Department of 

Transportation
Communications

16357 8/10/22 MATTHEW O'SULLIVAN 107.50 524 DAL/SW Dalton Stormwater Expense Report
16358 8/10/22 RAINBOW DISTRIBUTING COMPANY INC 60.45 040 ADMIN Admin Water

16359 8/10/22 LYDIA SHULMAN 101.25 650 DPH/SS
Public Health Excellence for Shared Services 

Grant Program
Expense Report

16360 8/10/22 NANCY SLATTERY 181.19 650 DPH/SS
Public Health Excellence for Shared Services 

Grant Program
Expense Report

16361 8/10/22 COLIN SYKES 253.13 650 DPH/SS
Public Health Excellence for Shared Services 

Grant Program
Expense Report

16362 8/10/22 TD CARD SERVICES 15,221.79 040 ADMIN Admin Credit Card Payment
16363 8/10/22 TPX COMMUNICATONS 1,188.51 040 ADMIN Admin Telephone
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 Filter Criteria includes: Report order is by Date. 

 BERKSHIRE REGIONAL PLANNING COMMISSION
 Check Register

 For the Period From Jul 1, 2022 to Aug 24, 2022

Check # Date Payee Amount Department Department Description Expense

16364 8/10/22 TRANSPORT THE PEOPLE, INC 185.25 652 DPH/SORPEC
DPH Bureau of Substance Addiction - SOR-

PEC - Berkshire Early Childhood Community 
Circle

Travel Expense

1151 8/11/22 AK CONSTRUCTION 5,800.00 522 CHS/NMB/CDBG18
Cheshire, New Marlborough - Community 

Development Block Grant
Subcontractor

1152 8/11/22 KURT KUEHNEL 2,724.16 522 CHS/NMB/CDBG18
Cheshire, New Marlborough - Community 

Development Block Grant
Subcontractor

1153 8/11/22 KURT KUEHNEL 4,204.80 522 CHS/NMB/CDBG18
Cheshire, New Marlborough - Community 

Development Block Grant
Subcontractor

1154 8/11/22 KURT KUEHNEL 4,112.64 522 CHS/NMB/CDBG18
Cheshire, New Marlborough - Community 

Development Block Grant
Subcontractor

CCARD 8/11/22 NACTO 250.00 040 ADMIN Admin Staff Development - Nick Russo
CCARD 8/12/22 ZOOM VIDEO COMMUNICATIONS, INC. 40.00 040 ADMIN Admin Dues/Subscriptions
CCARD 8/12/22 AMAZON.COM 43.98 040 ADMIN Admin Supplies
CCARD 8/12/22 CODE42 9.99 040 ADMIN Admin Computer Software

CCARD 8/17/22 SURVEY MONKEY 165.21 646 DPH/MASS CALL3
DPH MASS CALL 3 - Substance Misuse 

Prevention Grant Program
Computer Software

16365 8/17/22 GINGER CRUZ-ROSARIO 500.00 610 HRIA/G2G Health Resources in Action - Grey to Green Subcontractor

16366 8/17/22 MICHIGAN TECHNOLOGICAL UNIVERSITY 1,495.00 440 TPL
Massachusetts Department of 

Transportation
Computer Software

16367 8/17/22 NATIONAL GRID 10,000.00 679 BGMG/MASSAVE/CFP
Berkshire Gas / National Grid Community 

First Partnership - Mass Save
Reimbursement

16368 8/17/22 PITNEY BOWES GLOBAL FINANCIAL SVCS LLC 148.05 040 ADMIN Admin Postage
16369 8/17/22 PITNEY BOWES BANK INC RESERVE ACCOUNT 750.00 040 ADMIN Admin Postage
16370 8/17/22 THE COOPER CENTER, LLC 2,092.24 040 ADMIN Admin Utilities
16371 8/17/22 VALLEY GREEN SHREDDING, LLC 70.00 040 ADMIN Admin Recycling
16372 8/17/22 W.B. MASON COMPANY, INC. 522.32 040 ADMIN Admin Supplies
16373 8/17/22 JAYMIE ZAPATA 1,500.00 040 ADMIN Admin Relocation Reimbursement
16374 8/17/22 OFFICE OF THE INSPECTOR GENERAL 1,190.00 040 ADMIN Admin Staff Development - Christie Lewis
16375 8/17/22 OFFICE OF THE INSPECTOR GENERAL 1,885.00 040 ADMIN Admin Staff Development - Pat Mullins
CCARD 8/22/22 GOTPRINT.COM 48.92 040 ADMIN Admin Supplies
CCARD 8/22/22 GOTPRINT.COM 45.99 040 ADMIN Admin Supplies
CCARD 8/24/22 ADOBE ACROBAT 339.61 040 ADMIN Admin Computer Software

1155 8/24/22 COMMONWEALTH OF MASSACHUSETTS 105.00 522 CHS/NMB/CDBG18
Cheshire, New Marlborough - Community 

Development Block Grant
Lien Filing Fee

1156 8/24/22 COMMONWEALTH OF MASSACHUSETTS 105.00 522 CHS/NMB/CDBG18
Cheshire, New Marlborough - Community 

Development Block Grant
Lien Filing Fee

1157 8/24/22 COMMONWEALTH OF MASSACHUSETTS 105.00 522 CHS/NMB/CDBG18
Cheshire, New Marlborough - Community 

Development Block Grant
Lien Filing Fee
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 BERKSHIRE REGIONAL PLANNING COMMISSION
 Check Register

 For the Period From Jul 1, 2022 to Aug 24, 2022

Check # Date Payee Amount Department Department Description Expense

1158 8/24/22 COMMONWEALTH OF MASSACHUSETTS 105.00 522 CHS/NMB/CDBG18
Cheshire, New Marlborough - Community 

Development Block Grant
Lien Filing Fee

1159 8/24/22 COMMONWEALTH OF MASSACHUSETTS 105.00 522 CHS/NMB/CDBG18
Cheshire, New Marlborough - Community 

Development Block Grant
Lien Filing Fee

1160 8/24/22 COMMONWEALTH OF MASSACHUSETTS 105.00 522 CHS/NMB/CDBG18
Cheshire, New Marlborough - Community 

Development Block Grant
Lien Filing Fee

16376 8/24/22 MASS STATE BOARD OF RETIREMENT 10,016.04 --- --- Retirement
EFT 8/24/22 VANTAGEPOINT TRANSFER AGENTS-803222 46,644.46 040 ADMIN Admin 457b Contributions

Total 519,558.87